
· OFFtC\M, RlE 
nU\1N~ C· N~;i~r;HGE CGM~igSlON STATE OF ILLINOIS 
U.. fQVliJ '1.11 .. ", .. ,,· ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Ameren Transmission Company of 
Illinois, 

Petition for a Certificate of Public 
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Convenience and Necessity, pursuant to 
Section 8-406.1 of the Illinois Public 
Utilities Act, and an Order pursuant to 
Section 8-503 of the Public Utilities Act, 
To Construct, Operate and Maintain a New 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 12-0598 

High Voltage Electric Service Line and ) 
Related Facilities in the Counties of Adams, ) 
Brown, Cass, Champaign, Christian, Clark, ) 
Coles, Edgar, Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, ) 
Morgan, Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, ) 
Schuyler, Scott, and Shelby, Illinois. ) 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 

NOW COMES LARRY DURBIN and GINGER DURBIN (hereinafter referred to 

collectively as "Shelby County Landowners Group") of the geographical area which is 

the subject of this proceeding, and the geographical area immediately surrounding the 

geographical area which is the subject of this proceeding, by Dove & Dove, Attorneys at 

Law, by Dustin 1. Probst and Elizabeth E. Nohren, two of their attorneys, and for their 

PETITION TO INTERVENE in this proceeding, state as follows: 

1. A Petition was filed by Petitioners herein initiating this proceeding on 

November 7, 2012. 

2. The Petition herein seeks approval from the Illinois Commerce 

Commission ("Commission") for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, 

pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of the Illinois Public Utilities Act, and an Order pursuant to 

Section 8-503 ofthe Public Utilities Act, to Construct, Operate and Maintain a New High 

Voltage Electric Service Line and Related Facilities in the Counties of Adams, Brown, 



Cass. Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, Edgar, Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, 

Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott, and Shelby, Illinois. 

3. The landowners and residents comprising Shelby County Landowners 

Group own land and/or reside on or near the projected path of the alternate route 

proposed by Petitioners and Interveners herein and will therefore be substantially affected 

by any decision of the Illinois Commerce Commission in this proceeding. 

4. Accordingly, Shelby County Landowners Group seeks to intervene and be 

treated as an active party to this proceeding in order to formally protect its collective 

interests in this matter. 

5. Shelby County Landowners Group agrees to accept service by electronic 

means as provided for in Section 200.1050 of the Commission's Rules of Practice. Such 

service shall be made upon the attorneys of record for Shelby County Landowners Group. 

WHERFORE, Shelby County Landowners Group respectfully requests that the 

Hearing Examiner grant the undersigned Shelby County Landowners Group leave to be 

joined as an active party to this proceeding. 

Dove & Dove, Attorneys at Law 
Attorneys for Shelby County Landowners Group 
151 South Morgan Street 
P. O. Box 647 
Shelbyville, Illinois 62565-0647 
Telephone: (217) 774-2137 
FAX: (217) 774-2234 
dprobst@doveanddove.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

LARRY DURBIN and GINGER 
DURBIN, a/k/a Shelby County 
Landov.ners Group, 
by Dove & Dove, Attorneys at Law, 

one of their attorneys. 



VERIFICATION 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF SHELBY ) 

I, Larry Durbin, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is authorized to 
execute this PETITION TO INTERVENE; that he has read the above and foregoing 
document, has knowledge of the facts state therein; and herewith states that the matters 
set forth therein are true in substance and in fact. 

Date: Z-/t /( :3 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me 
this /, T!P day of February, 2013. 

Notary Pub 1 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF SHELBY ) 

~ p.C)~' 
~Durbin 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
DEANNA YANTIS 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8·21-2016 

I, Ginger Durbin, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is authorized 
to execute this PETITION TO INTERVENE; that she has read the above and foregoing 
document, has knowledge of the facts state therein; and herewith states that the matters 
set forth therein are true in substance and in fact. 

Date: ;;./& /13 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me 
this ~ 7)P day of February, 2013. 

Notary Pub 

inger Durbin 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
DEANNA YANTIS 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6·21·2015 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Dustin L. Probst, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served copies of the 
foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE on the individuals shown on the below 
SERVICE LIST, via electronic mail or regular mail, on the ~ day of February, 2013. 

John D. Albers 
Donna M. Allen 
Robert H. Alvine 
Gerald Ambrose 
Alisha Anker 
Kelly Armstrong 

Richard C. Balough 
Kyle C. Barry 
Beth A. Bauer 
Barbara Bergschnider 
Joseph Bergschnider 
Kimberly Bojko 
Sean Brady 
Daniel Breden 
Charles Burton 
Colleen Check 
Stephen Clevenger 
Michael Cody 
Hanna Conger 
Anna Mae Copeland 
Pamela Copeland 
Richard Copeland Jr. 
Cheryl Balough 
Eric Dearmont 
Erika Dominick 
Matthew Dorsett 
Christopher Ellis 
Walker Filbert 
John Finn 
Edward Fitzhenry 
Christopher Flynn 
Edward Flynn 
Edward Gower 
Adam Guetzow 
Luke Hagedorn 

SERVICE LIST 

jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
canuplay40@gmail.com 
sarattorneys@hotmail.com 
gambrose@sidley.com 
aanker@ppi.coop 
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 
rbalough@balough.com 
kbarry@mwcllc.com 
bab@heplerbroom.com 
paul@lynncpa.com 
paul@lynncpa.com 
bojko@camenterlipps.com 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 
dbraden@ppi.coop 
schuylaw@frontiernet.net 
check@camenterlipps.com 
sclevenger@family-net.net 
mtpcody@yahoo.com 
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 
rcope51773@aol.com 
rcope51773@aol.com 
rcope51773@aol.com 
cbalough@balough.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 
edominick@ameren.com 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 
cellis@brelaw.com 
wrf05@frontier.com 
sidneyvillageboard@gmail.com 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 
eflynn@famil-net.net 
egower@hinshawlaw.com 
aguetzow@hinshawlaw.com 
Ihagedorn@polsinelli.com 



Rachel Hampton 
Laura A. Harmon 
Matthew Harvey 
Joseph Hooker 
Erick Hubbard 
Pamela Irwin 
Brian Kalb 
Joel Kanvik 
Forrest Keaton 
Christopher Kennedy 
G. Ronald Kesinger 
Cary Kottler 
Martha Krohe 
Joseph Lakshmanan 
Michael Lockwood 
John Long 
Owen MacBride 
Adam Margolin 
Kevin McDermott 
Thomas McLaughlin 
Edward McNamara 
Peggy Mills 
Elias Mosses 
Joseph Murphy 
John Myers 
Richard Niemann Jr. 
Joseph O'Brien 
James Olivero 
Kathryn Patton 
Gregory Pearce 
Theresa Pearce 
James Phillips 
Tori Phillips 
Barbara Ragheb 
Adam Ragheb 
Magdi Ragheb 
Brian Ralston 
Kathleen Ratcliffe 
G. Darryl Reed 
Matthew Rentschler 
Eric Robertson 
Jon Robinson 
Greg Rockrohr 
Janet Roney 
Deborah Rooney 
Michael Rooney 
Shannon Rust 
Rebecca Segal 
Tim Shrake 

rhampton@tnc.org 
lharmon@ifb.org 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
joseph.hooker@ci.champaign.il.us 
ehubbard@family-net.net 
drppi227@yahoo.com 
brk@bcpklaw.com 
joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 
fkeaton@rblawyers.net 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
kesingerlaw@frontier.com 
ckottler@cleanlineenergy.com 
martha@burrusseed.com 
joespeh.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 
ilrivproj@loptics.com 
johnlong@cavanagh-ohara.com 
omacbride@schiffbardin.com 
adam.margolin@guarles.com 
kevin@kevinmcdermott.com 
tmcl07@frontiernet.net 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 
peg@turbinesinc.com 
emosses@mwcllc.com 
jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
jmyers@springfieldlaw.com 
rniemannjr@niemannfoods.com 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com 
wrenchandchaulk2@aol.com 
wrenchandchaulk2@aol.com 
gabookcompany@aol.com 
urfun2@aol.com 
adam.regheb@gmail.com 
adam.regheb@gmail.com 
aragheb@illinois.edu 
ralstonsbayside@gmail.com 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
gdreed@sidley.com 
mrentschler@ruralking.com 
erobertson@irklaw.com 
jrobinson@brelaw.com 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 
bluestem@one-eleven.net 
debster259@ymail.com 
mike@mjrooney.com 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
timshrake@cavanagh-ohara.com 



Christopher Skey 
Jeffery Small 
Johnie Snedeker 
Lori Spangler 
David Streicker 
Albert Sturtevant 
Erin Szalkowski 
Laura Te Grotenhuis 
Matthew Tomc 
Christopher Townsend 
Jordan Walker 
Mark Weinheimer 
Angela Weis 
Mark Whitt 
Bradley Wilson 
Stephen Yoder 
Anne Zehr 

Lynda F. McLaughlin 
R.R. 2 Box 192 
Rushville, Illinois 62681 

Timothy Tighe 
202 S. Franklin Street 
2nd Floor 
Decatur, Illinois 62523 

christopher.skey@guarles.com 
jsmall@misoenergy.org 
tedsned@digcomsrv.com 
wmmc 1 06@gmail.com 
dstreicker@polsinelli.com 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com 
cyclone@joink.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 
chirstopher. townsend@guarles.com 
jordan@severstorey.com 
mweinheimer@polsinelli.com 
aweis@sidley.com 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
brad@gwspc.com 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 


